

As Section Officers, extended service (three years on the active list and two years on the reserve) (and transferred to the Secretarial Branch on appointment):—*

22nd Apr. 1948.

Ida Beryl HART (7121) (seniority 22nd June 1944).

Eileen Mary PRICE (5551) (seniority 29th Jan. 1943).

As Section Officer, extended service (five years on the active list) (and transferred to the Catering Branch on appointment):—*

Angela Mary RILEY (8126). 4th Mar. 1948 (seniority 10th July 1945).

Notification amended.

26th Aug. 1947 (p. 4034, col. 1) concerning Marion COPE (7432) for (seniority 4th Feb. 1945) read (seniority 10th Dec. 1944).

7th Oct. 1947 (p. 4704, col. 2) concerning Betsy Pearson McROBBIE (7939) for (seniority 25th Oct. 1946) read (seniority 30th Aug. 1946).

Grant of seniority in substantive rank.

Notification amended.

19th Aug. 1947 (p. 3900, col. 2) concerning D. A. WILLIAMS (6518) for 17th Sept. 1943 read 27th July 1943.

EQUIPMENT BRANCH.

Appointment to commission.

As Section Officer, extended service (three years on the active list and two years on the reserve):—*

Margaret Marie Peggy MORTON (7660). 1st Apr. 1948 (seniority 28th Apr. 1946).

Notifications amended.

7th Oct. 1947 (p. 4704, col. 2) concerning Betty Dorothea MOORE, M.B.E. (2966) for (seniority 27th Jan. 1946) read (seniority 2nd Dec. 1945).

14th Oct. 1947 (p. 4802, col. 2) concerning Patricia Eileen BATESON (8434) for (seniority 25th Aug. 1946) read (seniority 30th June 1946).

ACCOUNTANT BRANCH.

Appointment to commission.

Notification amended.

26th Aug. 1947 (p. 4034, col. 2) concerning Doreen DAVIDSON (5922) for (seniority 22nd Sept. 1943) read (seniority 27th July 1943).

7th Oct. 1947 (p. 4704, col. 2) concerning Violet CULLEY (6724) for (seniority 20th June 1944) read (seniority 25th Apr. 1944).

METEOROLOGICAL BRANCH.

Appointment to commission.

As Section Officer, extended service (three years on the active list and two years on the reserve) (and transferred to the Education Branch on appointment):—*

Nora Frances FIGGOTT (7272). 7th Apr. 1948 (seniority 8th Oct. 1945).

* Retaining their existing ranks under wartime rules. The dates of seniority in substantive rank as shown are based on length of service. They are provisional only and may be subject to adjustment on constitution of the W.A.A.F. on a permanent basis.

Air Ministry, 15th June, 1948.

The undermentioned assume, with effect from the date of recall to the active list, the seniorities stated:—

ROYAL AIR FORCE.

GENERAL DUTIES BRANCH.

As Flight Lieutenant (war subs.):—

D. W. JONES, D.F.C. (111542). 5th Sept. 1944.

TECHNICAL BRANCH.

As Flying Officer (war subs.):—

T. BAGLEY (202075). 25th Mar. 1947.

EQUIPMENT BRANCH.

Notification amended.

27th Apr. 1948 (p. 2603, col. 2) concerning J. W. ROTHERAM (74615) for 21st Sept. 1947 read 25th Sept. 1947.

AIRCRAFT CONTROL BRANCH.

As Flying Officer (war subs.):—

E. G. STURGIS (51378). 29th Apr. 1945.

AMENDMENTS.

In notification of 1st January, 1946 (page 128, column 2) for Flight Lieutenant M. C. MAISTON (NZ. 422304) read Flight Lieutenant M. C. MAYSTON (NZ. 422304).

In notification of 14th June, 1945 (page 3022, column 1) under the heading "Flight Officers" delete L. G. MOORE (5291) and P. P. FIGOTT (4578).

In notification of 14th June, 1945 (page 2999, column 1) after Flight Lieutenant N. B. YOUNG (130802) R.A.F.V.R. insert the following:—

Women Medical Officers.

Flight Lieutenants.

L. G. MOORE, M.B., B.Ch., B.A.O. (5291).

P. P. FIGOTT, M.B., B.S. (4578).

In notification of 1st January, 1946, under the heading *Corporals* (page 116, column 1) delete 1406592 D. J. HALL, R.A.F.V.R. Under the heading *Leading Aircraftmen* (page 119, column 2) add 1406592 D. J. HALL, R.A.F.V.R.

The number of Flight Lieutenant Wilfred Arthur WISE, M.B.E. (67076), R.A.F.V.R., is as now described and not as in London Gazette dated 9th May, 1947 (page 2071, column 1).

The number of Flight Lieutenant G. E. GREY-SMITH (39460) is as now described and not as in London Gazette dated 9th May, 1947 (page 2074, column 1).

The surname of Pilot Officer Robert GREIVE, D.F.C. (177757), R.A.F.V.R., is as now described and not as in London Gazette dated 17th October, 1944 (page 4750, column 1).

In notification of 1st October, 1946 (page 4902, column 2) for Acting Squadron Leader Humphrey Douglas WIGHTWICK (143567), R.A.F.V.R., read Wing Commander Humphrey Dudley WIGHTWICK (143567), R.A.F.V.R. (Substituted for notification in London Gazette of 17th January, 1947 (page 353, column 1)).